
Delaware St. (0-8-0, 0-3-0) -vs- Saint Francis (PA) (1-8-0, 1-1-0)
09/21/2023 at Loretto (Stokes Soccerplex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 09/21/2023
Attendance: 121
Stadium: Stokes Soccerplex
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Delaware St. 0 0 0
Saint Francis (PA) 2 3 5

Delaware St. 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

3 Beard, Alyx 0 0 0 0 64
MID 10 Abel, Audrey 1 1 0 0 45
DEF 12 Butterfield, Marli 0 0 0 0 51
GK 13 Maribo, Ashley 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 24 Lawrence, Alani 0 0 0 0 47
MID 25 Thomas, Ahsia 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 26 Gilbert, Raeayn 1 1 0 0 69
MID 27 Robertson, Caroline 0 0 0 0 90
MID 28 Goddard, Kaylen 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 32 Lilly, Alexia 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 34 Ricks, Ciani 1 1 0 0 53

Substitutes
FWD 5 McCullough, Jada 0 0 0 0 35
DEF 8 Pierrelouis, Paige 0 0 0 0 15
FWD 11 Sanyang, Muminatou 2 1 0 0 11
FWD 16 Wenner, Alexis 0 0 0 0 30
FWD 19 Cardwell, Sydney 0 0 0 0 31
MID 20 Daids, Lydia 0 0 0 0 26
FWD 30 Cole, Jordan 0 0 0 0 14
DEF 31 Pepper-Hicks, Brönte 0 0 0 0 5

Totals 5 4 0 0 946

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
13 Maribo, Ashley 90:00 5 8

Totals 5 8

Saint Francis (PA) 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

FWD 6 Pyle, Lauren 3 1 0 1 65
DEF 7 Dziesiaty, Tomke 2 2 0 2 59
MID 14 Miko, Claire 1 1 1 0 53
MID 17 Theobald, Paige 0 0 0 0 56
DEF 20 Schoonmaker, Savannah 1 0 0 0 62
FWD 21 Persichetty, Lauren 2 2 2 1 79
MID 22 Korpics, Raine 4 3 1 0 44
DEF 25 Filipowski, Sophia 1 1 0 0 48
FWD 27 Kendziora, Rita 0 0 0 1 59
DEF 28 Schaeffer, Rory 0 0 0 1 73
GK 99 McConnon, Sarah 0 0 0 0 79

Substitutes
GK 1 Marshall, Julianna 0 0 0 0 11
DEF 3 Cerqua, Riley 0 0 0 0 11
DEF 4 Pesce, Bella 0 0 0 0 42
DEF 8 Schiavo, Caterina 1 0 0 0 28
MID 9 Collins, Cameron 0 0 0 0 34
MID 10 Helbringer-Escobar, Aixa 0 0 0 0 25
MID 11 Ozbey, Colletta 0 0 0 0 46
FWD 13 Flores, Layla 1 1 1 0 16
MID 23 Dorah, Noa 4 1 0 0 37
FWD 26 Paino, Mercedez 3 1 0 0 37
FWD 29 Breier, Casey 0 0 0 0 9
MID 31 Black, Averey 0 0 0 0 17

Totals 23 13 5 6 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Marshall, Julianna 11:51 0 2
99 McConnon, Sarah 78:09 0 2

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Delaware St. 2 3 5
Saint Francis (PA) 11 12 23

Saves By Period
Delaware St. 4 4 8
Saint Francis (PA) 2 2 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Delaware St. 1 2 3
Saint Francis (PA) 8 3 11

Fouls By Period
Delaware St. 2 4 6
Saint Francis (PA) 1 8 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

05:40 SFU Lauren Persichetty Lauren Pyle
GOAL by SFU Persichetty, Lauren Assist by
Pyle, Lauren.

07:55 SFU Raine Korpics Tomke Dziesiaty , Rory Schaeffer
GOAL by SFU Korpics, Raine Assist by
Dziesiaty, Tomke and Schaeffer, Rory.

50:34 SFU Claire Miko Lauren Persichetty , Tomke Dziesiaty
GOAL by SFU Miko, Claire Assist by Persichetty,
Lauren and Dziesiaty, Tomke.



72:59 SFU Lauren Persichetty Rita Kendziora
GOAL by SFU Persichetty, Lauren Assist by
Kendziora, Rita.

80:39 SFU Layla Flores GOAL by SFU Flores, Layla.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 82:13 (YELLOW), #10 Audrey Abel (DSU)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 SFU McConnon, Sarah at goalie for Saint Francis (PA)
00:00 DSU Maribo, Ashley at goalie for Delaware St.
02:05 SFU Offside against Saint Francis (PA).
03:10 DSU Shot by DSU Ricks, Ciani, bottom right, saved by McConnon, Sarah.
04:39 SFU Corner kick [04:39].
05:12 SFU Shot by SFU Schoonmaker, Savannah, out top.
05:27 SFU Corner kick [05:27].
05:40 SFU GOAL by SFU Persichetty, Lauren Assist by Pyle, Lauren.

Delaware St. 0, Saint Francis (PA) 1
05:49 SFU Shot by SFU Korpics, Raine, bottom center, saved by Maribo, Ashley.
06:28 SFU Shot by SFU Pyle, Lauren, out top left.
07:55 SFU GOAL by SFU Korpics, Raine Assist by Dziesiaty, Tomke and Schaeffer, Rory.

Delaware St. 0, Saint Francis (PA) 2
08:19 DSU Shot by DSU Abel, Audrey, bottom center, saved by McConnon, Sarah.
14:18 SFU Offside against Saint Francis (PA).
17:15 DSU Corner kick [17:15].
22:45 SFU Foul on Schoonmaker, Savannah.
24:42 SFU SFU substitution: Paino, Mercedez for Miko, Claire.
24:42 SFU SFU substitution: Dorah, Noa for Korpics, Raine.
24:42 SFU SFU substitution: Ozbey, Colletta for Kendziora, Rita.
24:42 DSU DSU substitution: McCullough, Jada for Butterfield, Marli.
24:42 DSU DSU substitution: Pierrelouis, Paige for Gilbert, Raeayn.
25:49 SFU Shot by SFU Paino, Mercedez, top, saved by Maribo, Ashley.
25:59 SFU Shot by SFU Paino, Mercedez.
27:17 SFU Shot by SFU Dorah, Noa, out top left.
27:32 DSU DSU substitution: Cardwell, Sydney for Lawrence, Alani.
28:38 SFU SFU substitution: Pesce, Bella for Filipowski, Sophia.
31:04 DSU DSU substitution: Daids, Lydia for Beard, Alyx.
31:51 DSU DSU substitution: Cole, Jordan for Ricks, Ciani.
34:30 SFU Corner kick [34:30].
34:59 SFU Corner kick [34:59].
35:58 SFU Shot by SFU Dziesiaty, Tomke, bottom center, saved by Maribo, Ashley.
36:24 SFU SFU substitution: Helbringer-Escobar, Aixa for Pyle, Lauren.
36:24 SFU SFU substitution: Collins, Cameron for Theobald, Paige.
38:50 SFU Corner kick [38:50].
39:31 SFU Corner kick [39:31].
39:54 SFU SFU substitution: Flores, Layla for Dziesiaty, Tomke.
39:54 DSU DSU substitution: Pepper-Hicks, Brönte for Pierrelouis, Paige.
40:48 SFU Corner kick [40:48].
41:22 SFU Shot by SFU Dorah, Noa, top, saved by Maribo, Ashley.
43:22 SFU Corner kick [43:22].
44:52 SFU Shot by SFU Dorah, Noa, out top.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 DSU

FOR DSU: , #13 Maribo, Ashley, #34 Ricks, Ciani, #26 Gilbert, Raeayn, #5 McCullough, Jada, #24 Lawrence, Alani,
#25 Thomas, Ahsia, #3 Beard, Alyx, #27 Robertson, Caroline, #28 Goddard, Kaylen, #32 Lilly, Alexia, #30 Cole,
Jordan.

45:00 SFU

FOR SFU: , #99 McConnon, Sarah, #6 Pyle, Lauren, #7 Dziesiaty, Tomke, #14 Miko, Claire, #17 Theobald, Paige, #22
Korpics, Raine, #21 Persichetty, Lauren, #25 Filipowski, Sophia, #27 Kendziora, Rita, #8 Schiavo, Caterina, #28
Schaeffer, Rory.

45:00 SFU SFU substitution: Pyle, Lauren for Helbringer-Escobar, Aixa.
45:00 SFU SFU substitution: Dziesiaty, Tomke for Flores, Layla.
45:00 SFU SFU substitution: Miko, Claire for Paino, Mercedez.
45:00 SFU SFU substitution: Theobald, Paige for Collins, Cameron.
45:00 SFU SFU substitution: Korpics, Raine for Schoonmaker, Savannah.
45:00 SFU SFU substitution: Filipowski, Sophia for Dorah, Noa.
45:00 SFU SFU substitution: Kendziora, Rita for Pesce, Bella.
45:00 SFU SFU substitution: Schiavo, Caterina for Ozbey, Colletta.
45:00 DSU DSU substitution: Ricks, Ciani for Daids, Lydia.



45:00 DSU DSU substitution: Gilbert, Raeayn for Abel, Audrey.
45:00 DSU DSU substitution: Lawrence, Alani for Cardwell, Sydney.
45:00 DSU DSU substitution: Beard, Alyx for Pepper-Hicks, Brönte.
45:56 SFU Shot by SFU Filipowski, Sophia, bottom center, saved by Maribo, Ashley.
46:14 SFU Shot by SFU Dziesiaty, Tomke, bottom center, saved by Maribo, Ashley.
50:34 SFU GOAL by SFU Miko, Claire Assist by Persichetty, Lauren and Dziesiaty, Tomke.

Delaware St. 0, Saint Francis (PA) 3
51:19 SFU Foul on Schaeffer, Rory.
52:42 SFU Foul on Korpics, Raine.
53:20 SFU Offside against Saint Francis (PA).
58:36 DSU Foul on McCullough, Jada.
59:15 DSU DSU substitution: Wenner, Alexis for McCullough, Jada.
59:37 SFU Shot by SFU Korpics, Raine, out top right.
60:08 SFU Shot by SFU Korpics, Raine, bottom center, saved by Maribo, Ashley.
63:36 SFU SFU substitution: Dorah, Noa for Dziesiaty, Tomke.
63:36 SFU SFU substitution: Collins, Cameron for Miko, Claire.
63:36 SFU SFU substitution: Paino, Mercedez for Theobald, Paige.
63:36 SFU SFU substitution: Pesce, Bella for Korpics, Raine.
63:36 SFU SFU substitution: Ozbey, Colletta for Filipowski, Sophia.
63:36 DSU DSU substitution: Butterfield, Marli for Lawrence, Alani.
64:39 DSU DSU substitution: Cole, Jordan for Ricks, Ciani.
64:39 DSU DSU substitution: Cardwell, Sydney for Gilbert, Raeayn.
64:44 SFU Shot by SFU Pyle, Lauren, out top.
65:04 DSU DSU substitution: Gilbert, Raeayn for Cole, Jordan.
68:05 SFU Corner kick [68:05].
68:29 SFU Shot by SFU Schiavo, Caterina, out top.
69:20 SFU Shot by SFU Pyle, Lauren, bottom center, saved by Maribo, Ashley.
70:38 DSU DSU substitution: Daids, Lydia for Beard, Alyx.
70:53 SFU Shot by SFU Dorah, Noa, out top right.
71:33 DSU Foul on Cardwell, Sydney.
72:13 SFU Corner kick [72:13].
72:59 SFU GOAL by SFU Persichetty, Lauren Assist by Kendziora, Rita.

Delaware St. 0, Saint Francis (PA) 4
72:59 SFU SFU substitution: Helbringer-Escobar, Aixa for Pyle, Lauren.
72:59 SFU SFU substitution: Black, Averey for Schiavo, Caterina.
72:59 SFU SFU substitution: Schoonmaker, Savannah for Schaeffer, Rory.
78:09 SFU SFU substitution: Marshall, Julianna for McConnon, Sarah.
78:09 SFU SFU substitution: Cerqua, Riley for Persichetty, Lauren.
78:09 SFU SFU substitution: Flores, Layla for Kendziora, Rita.
78:09 DSU DSU substitution: Ricks, Ciani for Cardwell, Sydney.
78:19 DSU DSU substitution: Sanyang, Muminatou for Ricks, Ciani.
78:25 DSU Shot by DSU Sanyang, Muminatou, top, saved by Marshall, Julianna.
78:48 SFU Corner kick [78:48].
79:01 SFU Shot by SFU Paino, Mercedez.
80:07 SFU SFU substitution: Breier, Casey for Dorah, Noa.
80:07 SFU SFU substitution: Miko, Claire for Paino, Mercedez.
80:39 SFU GOAL by SFU Flores, Layla.

Delaware St. 0, Saint Francis (PA) 5
80:45 DSU Foul on Sanyang, Muminatou.
81:52 SFU Foul on Miko, Claire.
82:13 DSU Yellow card on DSU Abel, Audrey.
83:17 DSU DSU substitution: Beard, Alyx for Daids, Lydia.
83:19 SFU Foul on Cerqua, Riley.
84:28 DSU Shot by DSU Gilbert, Raeayn, top right, saved by Marshall, Julianna.
84:39 DSU Corner kick [84:39].
85:05 DSU Corner kick [85:05].
85:48 DSU Shot by DSU Sanyang, Muminatou.
86:48 SFU Foul on Ozbey, Colletta.
87:45 SFU Foul on Flores, Layla.
89:48 SFU Foul on Helbringer-Escobar, Aixa.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


